THIS FORM is to be filled out by the owner(s) of the dog(s) entered in the Jr. Iditarod Trail Race. If owner is a minor (under 18 years of age), parent(s)/legal guardian(s) must also sign with the minor.

(NAME AND ADDRESS OF MUSHER)

has my permission to race my dog(s) in the Jr. Iditarod Trail Race. I also certify that he/she has been training this/these dog(s) and is capable of handling and driving this/these dog(s) in the Jr. Iditarod Race along the Iditarod Trail.

HE/SHE WILL HAVE COMPLETE CONTROL of the dog(s), the way they are handled and driven, once the race has begun and until the finish of the Jr. Iditarod Sled Dog Race.

I/WE WILL GIVE NO INSTRUCTIONS concerning the way the dog(s) is/are handled and driven, once the race has begun or any instruction contrary to the rules as laid out by the Jr. Iditarod. If any such instructions are given and the Jr. Iditarod becomes aware of this, I understand my dog(s) will be banned from running in any future Jr. Iditarod Trail Races. If the driver follows any such instruction he/she will be disqualified.

I/WE give our permission for the race veterinarian to examine and give treatment to the dog(s) before and during the race if he/she feels it to be necessary.

BY SIGNING THIS APPLICATION, I/we, the owner(s) of the dog(s) agrees /agree to abide by the rules and policies pertaining to the Jr. Iditarod Trail Race as set and determined by the Jr. Iditarod. The owner(s) also agree to release and hold harmless the Jr. Iditarod from all liabilities which may arise as a result of participating in the Jr. Iditarod Trail Race. I also agree to sign a participant's release.

IF A MINOR OWNS THE DOG(S), A PARENT/LEGAL GUARDIAN MUST ALSO SIGN. IF THE JR. IDITAROD DRIVER OWNS THE DOGS, HE/SHE MUST ALSO SIGN ALONG WITH HIS/HER PARENTS/LEGAL GUARDIANS.

 Owner's Printed Name & Signature

 Owner's Complete Address

 Parent/Legal Guardian Signature and Address (if owner is a minor)

 Owner's Phone Number

 Number of dog(s) to run in Jr. Iditarod

 Owner's Printed Name & Signature

 Owner's Complete Address

 Owner's Printed Name & Signature

 Date

 Owner's Complete Address

 Owner's Phone Number

 Date

 Owner's Pone Number

 Date

 Owner's Phone Number

 Date

 Owner's Pone Number

 Date

 Owner's Pone Number

 Number of dog(s) to run in Jr. Iditarod

IF MORE SPACE NEEDED, PLEASE USE BACK OF SHEET.

Please return to: Jr. Iditarod, PO Box 2965, Palmer, AK 99645